1/19
IP66
INSTALLATION  MANUAL
PRODUCT NAME : Mega CETUS - Without Base
FR-DD-29 REV.00 EFF 11/03/24Last Revised On : 06/02/2026 REV.02
Mega CETUS
On/Off , CASAMBI
50

Pole Clamp Single Side Diameter 60-76mm. (On/Off)
              (pre-assembled from factory)
    Ordering Code/ÃËÑÊÊÑè§«×éÍ : AUN-CLP-0040-XX
Mega CETUS
     DIM 1-10V , DALI
Pole Clamp Single Side Diameter 60-76mm. (DIM 1-10V , DALI)
                    (pre-assembled from factory)
        Ordering Code/ÃËÑÊÊÑè§«× �Í : AUN-CLP-0041-XX
Mega CETUS
    On/Off , CASAMBI
    Pole Clamp Double Side Diameter 60-76mm. (On/Off)
                    (pre-assembled from factory)
        Ordering Code/ÃËÑÊÊÑè§«×éÍ : AUN-CLP-0044-XX
Mega CETUS
     DIM 1-10V , DALI
    Pole Clamp Double Side Diameter 60-76mm. (DIM 1-10V , DALI)
                        (pre-assembled from factory)
            Ordering Code/ÃËÑÊÊÑè§«×éÍ : AUN-CLP-0045-XX
Mega CETUS
    On/Off , CASAMBI
Pole Clamp Single Side Diameter 102-105mm. (On/Off)
                     (pre-assembled from factory)
        Ordering Code/ÃËÑÊÊÑè§«×éÍ : AUN-CLP-0042-XX
10
1
Ø150 77
218
Ø112
10
1
179
77
Ø112
10
1
256
77
Ø112
10
1
256
77
5/19
FR-DD-29 REV.00 EFF 11/03/24
Pole mount adaptor for pole dia 102-105mm. (1-10V or DALI) (pre-assembled from factory)
                    Ordering Code/ÃËÑÊÊÑè§«×éÍ : AUN-MOT-0037-XX
Mega CETUS
     DIM 1-10V , DALI
16
17

- diameter 7-11.5 mm.
available separately /áÂ¡ í̈ÒË¹�ÒÂ
Ordering Code/ÃËÑÊÊÑè§«×éÍ : AUN-CON-0013-00
'See connecting detail on Accessories manual.
Ù́ÃÒÂÅÐàÍÕÂ´·Õè¤Ù�Á×Í¡ÒÃµÔ´µÑé§¢Í§ Accessories
Installation  complete
µÔ´µÑé§àÊÃç¨ÊÁºÙÃ³�
42
43 44 45
46 47
Last Revised On : 06/02/2026 REV.02
FR-DD-29 REV.00 EFF 11/03/24
12/19
Pole mount bracket
Pole
75
Ø9.6x2Holes
For Bush
Ø45
-0
+0.1
75
Ø5.5x2Holes
Mega CETUS
  Pole mount adaptor for square pole. pre-assembled from factory)
Ordering Code/ÃËÑÊÊÑè§«×éÍ : AUN-MOT-0038-XX , AUN-MOT-0039-XX
48
49 Installation Instruction for square pole.
¡ÒÃµÔ´µÑé§ÊíÒËÃÑºàÊÒàËÅÕèÂÁ
Bush
50.2
50.1
50
Installation  complete
µÔ´µÑé§àÊÃç¨ÊÁºÙÃ³�
5251
Torque/áÃ§ºÔ´ : 2.5 Nm.
Last Revised On : 06/02/2026 REV.02
FR-DD-29 REV.00 EFF 11/03/24
13/19
Mega CETUS
No.
1.
Ordering Code
AUN-MOT-0032-XX
Accessory Name
Pole mount adaptor for pole dia 60mm. (On/Off)
2. AUN-MOT-0034-XXPole mount adaptor for pole dia 76mm. (On/Off)
3. AUN-MOT-0036-XXPole mount adaptor for pole dia 102-105mm. (On/Off)
4. AUN-MOT-0033-XXPole mount adaptor for pole dia 60mm. (1-10V or DALI)
5. AUN-MOT-0035-XXPole mount adaptor for pole dia 76mm. (1-10V or DALI)
6. AUN-MOT-0037-XXPole mount adaptor for pole dia 102-105mm. (1-10V or DALI)
Pole
Ø45
Pole mount bracket
7575
Ø5.5x2Holes
53
54
5756
Installation Instruction for round pole.
¡ÒÃµÔ´µÑé§ÊíÒËÃÑºàÊÒ¡ÅÁ
Ø9.6x2Holes
For Bush
-0
+0.1
Bush
55
55.2
55.1
Installation  complete
µÔ´µÑé§àÊÃç¨ÊÁºÙÃ³�Torque/áÃ§ºÔ´ : 2.5 Nm.
Last Revised On : 06/02/2026 REV.02
Torque/áÃ§ºÔ´ : 2.5 Nm.
6059
FR-DD-29 REV.00 EFF 11/03/24
14/19
Mega CETUS
No.
1.
Ordering Code
AUN-CLP-0040-XX
Accessory Name
Pole Clamp Single Side Diameter 60-76mm. (On/Off)
2. AUN-CLP-0041-XXPole Clamp Single Side Diameter 60-76mm. (DIM 1-10V , DALI)
3. AUN-CLP-0044-XXPole Clamp Double Side Diameter 60-76mm. (On/Off)
4. AUN-CLP-0045-XXPole Clamp Double Side Diameter 60-76mm. (DIM 1-10V , DALI)
5. AUN-CLP-0042-XXPole Clamp Single Side Diameter 102-105mm. (On/Off)
6. AUN-CLP-0043-XXPole Clamp Single Side Diameter 102-105mm. (DIM 1-10V , DALI)
7. AUN-CLP-0046-XXPole Clamp Double Side Diameter 102-105mm. (On/Off)
8. AUN-CLP-0047-XXPole Clamp Double Side Diameter 102-105mm. (DIM 1-10V , DAL)
Mega CETUS
58
Last Revised On : 06/02/2026 REV.02
FR-DD-29 REV.00 EFF 11/03/24
15/19
62
     Cable Size/¢¹Ò´ÊÒÂä¿ : 3x1.00 mm. Ø7-11.5 mm.
2
IP68 Water Tight Connecting Device, 3 Pole, Cable Diameter 7-11.5mm.
ªØ´¢�Íµ�ÍÊÒÂä¿¡Ñ¹¹éíÒIP68, ÊíÒËÃÑºÊÒÂä¿ 3ÊÒÂ
Available Separately/áÂ¡¨íÒË¹�ÒÂµ�Ò§ËÒ¡
Ordering Code : AUN-CON-0013-00
  For On-off System.
  ÊíÒËÃÑºÃÐººà»�´-»�´
A = 24-25 mm.
B = 7-8   mm.
C = 19-20 mm.
A Brown
Blue
Green/Yellow :
L
N
  :
  :
C
B
Installation  complete
µÔ´µÑé§àÊÃç¨ÊÁºÙÃ³�
B
C
IP68 water tight connecting device 5 Pole.Cable Diameter 8-12.5mm.
ªØ´¢�Íµ�ÍÊÒÂä¿¡Ñ¹¹éíÒIP68, ÊíÒËÃÑºÊÒÂä¿ 5 ÊÒÂ
Available Separately/áÂ¡¨íÒË¹�ÒÂµ�Ò§ËÒ¡
Ordering Code : AUN-CON-0014-00
A
A = 24-25 mm.
B = 7-8   mm.
C = 19-20 mm.